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DB: Equalization 23

School (s) : GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST
<< S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values >>>>>
Totals for School District: 70010 GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
Agricultural 288 55,453,000 55,453,000 64,283,500 31,205,905 31,205,905 34,430,691 34,180,680 34,479,737 34,229,726
Commercial 945 333,235,300 333,200,900 400,864,300 282,670,639 282,645,500 308,963,329 308,963,329 305,507,827 305,507,827
Industrial 271 183,446,600 183,446,600 201,539,300 121,818,677 122,410,372 129,936,627 129,936,627 131,633,276 131,633,276
Residential 17122 2,656,964,537 2,654,085,851 2,956,609,550 1,963,509,445 1,960,947,316 2,142,729,788 2,127,132,136 2,109,502,196 2,097,282,967
Com. Personal 1494 31,944,200 31,930,500 31,466,800 31,944,200 31,930,500 32,155,600 31,466,800 32,155,600 31,466,800
Ind. Personal 136 110,099, 600 110,099,600 85,735,600 110,099,600 110,099,600 86,138,100 85,735,600 86,138,100 85,735,600
Util. Personal 23 38,541,200 38,541,200 41,493,800 38,541,200 38,541,200 41,493,800 41,493,800 41,502,800 41,502,800
Exempt 642 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 70010 20921 3,409,684,437 3,406,757,651 3,781,992,850 2,579,789,666 2,577,780,393 2,775,847,935 2,758,908,972 2,740,919,536 2,727,358,996
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
70010 288 55,453,000 55,453,000 64,283,500 31,205,905 31,205,905 34,430,691 34,180,680 34,479,737 34,229,726
All: Agricultural 288 55,453,000 55,453,000 64,283,500 31,205,905 31,205,905 34,430,691 34,180,680 34,479,737 34,229,726
Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
70010 945 333,235,300 333,200,900 400,864,300 282,670,639 282,645,500 308,963,329 308,963,329 305,507,827 305,507,827
All: Commercial 945 333,235,300 333,200,900 400,864,300 282,670,639 282,645,500 308,963,329 308,963,329 305,507,827 305,507,827
Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
70010 271 183,446,600 183,446,600 201,539,300 121,818,677 122,410,372 129,936,627 129,936,627 131,633,276 131,633,276
All: Industrial 271 183,446,600 183,446,600 201,539,300 121,818,677 122,410,372 129,936,627 129,936,627 131,633,276 131,633,276
Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
70010 17122 2,656,964,537 2,654,085,851 2,956,609,550 1,963,509,445 1,960,947,316 2,142,729,788 2,127,132,136 2,109,502,196 2,097,282,967
All: Residential 17122 2,656,964,537 2,654,085,851 2,956,609,550 1,963,509,445 1,960,947,316 2,142,729,788 2,127,132,136 2,109,502,196 2,097,282,967
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
70010 1494 31,944,200 31,930,500 31,466,800 31,944,200 31,930,500 32,155,600 31,466,800 32,155,600 31,466,800
All: Com. Personal 1494 31,944,200 31,930,500 31,466,800 31,944,200 31,930,500 32,155,600 31,466,800 32,155,600 31,466,800
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
70010 136 110,099, 600 110,099,600 85,735,600 110,099,600 110,099,600 86,138,100 85,735,600 86,138,100 85,735,600
All: Ind. Personal 136 110,099, 600 110,099,600 85,735,600 110,099,600 110,099,600 86,138,100 85,735,600 86,138,100 85,735,600
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
70010 23 38,541,200 38,541,200 41,493,800 38,541,200 38,541,200 41,493,800 41,493,800 41,502,800 41,502,800
All: Util. Personal 23 38,541,200 38,541,200 41,493,800 38,541,200 38,541,200 41,493,800 41,493,800 41,502,800 41,502,800
Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
70010 642 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Exempt 642 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
Real 18,626 3,229,099,437 3,226,186,351 3,623,296,650 2,399,204,666 2,397,209,093 2,616,060,435 2,600,212,772 2,581,123,036 2,568,653,796
Personal 1,653 180,585,000 180,571,300 158,696,200 180,585,000 180,571,300 159,787,500 158,696,200 159,796,500 158,705,200
Real & Personal 20,279 3,409,684,437 3,406,757,651 3,781,992,850 2,579,789,666 2,577,780,393 2,775,847,935 2,758,908,972 2,740,919,536 2,727,358,996
Exempt 642 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals for School District: 70010 GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST
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School (s) : GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST
<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>
Property Class Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Agricultural 286 30,997,456 208,449 31,131,456 74,449 31,131,456 74,449 33,895,353 285,327
Commercial 10 1,586,879 281,083,760 1,611,979 281,033,521 1,586,879 281,058,621 1,308,393 307,654,936
Industrial 3 98,879 121,719,798 98,879 122,311,493 98,879 122,311,493 103,821 129,832,806
Residential 13175 1,594,422,958 369,086,487 1,602,621,883 358,325,433 1,598,543,354 362,403,962 1,707,572,424 419,559,712
Com. Personal 1494 31,944,200 0 31,930,500 0 31,930,500 0 31,466,800 0
Ind. Personal 136 69,194,100 40,905,500 69,194,100 40,905,500 69,194,100 40,905,500 85,735,600 0
Util. Personal 0 0 38,541,200 0 38,541,200 0 38,541,200 0 41,493,800
Exempt 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 70010 15123 1,728,244,472 851,545,194 1,736,588,797 841,191,596 1,732,485,168 845,295,225 1,860,082,391 898,826,581
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70010 286 30,997,456 208,449 31,131,456 74,449 31,131,456 74,449 33,895,353 285,327
All: Agricultural 286 30,997,456 208,449 31,131,456 74,449 31,131,456 74,449 33,895,353 285,327
Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70010 10 1,586,879 281,083,760 1,611,979 281,033,521 1,586,879 281,058,621 1,308,393 307,654,936
All: Commercial 10 1,586,879 281,083,760 1,611,979 281,033,521 1,586,879 281,058,621 1,308,393 307,654,936
Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70010 3 98,879 121,719,798 98,879 122,311,493 98,879 122,311,493 103,821 129,832,806
All: Industrial 3 98,879 121,719,798 98,879 122,311,493 98,879 122,311,493 103,821 129,832,806
Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70010 13175 1,594,422,958 369,086,487 1,602,621,883 358,325,433 1,598,543,354 362,403,962 1,707,572,424 419,559,712
All: Residential 13175 1,594,422,958 369,086,487 1,602,621,883 358,325,433 1,598,543,354 362,403,962 1,707,572,424 419,559,712
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70010 1494 31,944,200 0 31,930,500 0 31,930,500 0 31,466,800 0
All: Com. Personal 1494 31,944,200 0 31,930,500 0 31,930,500 0 31,466,800 0
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70010 136 69,194,100 40,905,500 69,194,100 40,905,500 69,194,100 40,905,500 85,735,600 0
All: Ind. Personal 136 69,194,100 40,905,500 69,194,100 40,905,500 69,194,100 40,905,500 85,735,600 0
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70010 0 0 38,541,200 0 38,541,200 0 38,541,200 0 41,493,800
All: Util. Personal 0 0 38,541,200 0 38,541,200 0 38,541,200 0 41,493,800
Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
70010 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Exempt 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>

Totals Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG

PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE

Real 13,474 1,627,106,172 772,098,494 1,635,464,197 761,744,896 1,631,360,568 765,848,525 1,742,879,991 857,332,781

Personal 1,630 101,138,300 79,446,700 101,124,600 79,446,700 101,124,600 79,446,700 117,202,400 41,493,800

Real & Personal 15,104 1,728,244,472 851,545,194 1,736,588,797 841,191,596 1,732,485,168 845,295,225 1,860,082,391 898,826,581

Exempt 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels' DB: Equalization 23

School (s): GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST
<< Top 50 Statistics >>>>>

*xxkkk  Top 50 S.E.V.s Krrx*

70-50-22-020-650 CONSUMERS ENERGY CO S 43,248,000
70-50-22-020-750 CONSUMERS ENERGY CO $ 28,832,000
70-03-08-300-034 MIMG LXVIII WOODLAND RIDGE LLC $ 18,897,400
70-11-16-200-004 CONSUMERS ENERGY CO $ 15,415,000
70-03-33-200-030 UNIVERSAL PROPERTIES PLA LLC $ 13,894,500
70-03-33-200-088 LAKESHORE GARDENS APARTMENTS LLC $ 11,200,100
70-50-22-009-500 MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO $ 9,926,100
70-03-33-200-079 TEG TIMBERVIEW 1 LLC $ 9,750,800
70-03-21-100-012 TEG GRAND LANDING LLC $ 9,309,100
70-03-20-278-016 PEERLESS CADDIS LLC $ 9,218,400
70-50-16-036-300 CONSUMERS ENERGY CO $ 8,752,800
70-03-33-400-046 SHAPE CORP $ 8,666,900
70-03-33-100-069 TEG 43 NORTH LLC $ 5,715,400
70-03-16-307-004 VERPLANK COAL & DOCK $ 5,614,700
70-03-33-126-004 MEIJER INC $ 5,522,100
70-03-33-200-082 TEG TIMBERVIEW 1 LLC $ 5,410,600
70-03-34-460-003 SHAPE CORP $ 5,372,400
70-07-03-205-012 SHAPE CORPORATION $ 5,122,900
70-03-21-326-042 BEACON SQUARE SHOPPING CENTER $ 4,851,200
70-03-33-300-064 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST $ 4,728,300
70-03-34-100-041 ROBBINS NEST IV $ 4,666,200
70-50-23-000-300 CONSUMERS ENERGY CO $ 4,656,800
70-07-03-110-013 SHAPE CORP $ 4,573,300
70-07-12-200-008 RIVER HAVEN OPERATING COMPANY LLC $ 4,406,500
70-03-29-426-007 LAKESHORE HEALTH CARE LLC $ 4,277,900
70-07-16-200-031 AMERICAN DUNES LLC $ 4,235,700
70-07-01-400-035 RIVER HAVEN OPERATING COMPANY LLC $ 4,221,600
70-03-33-165-061 TEG 43 NORTH LLC $ 3,939,000
70-50-22-020-600 CONSUMERS ENERGY CO $ 3,723,000
70-50-58-350-000 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES $ 3,715,200
70-03-27-315-010 BVNLC GRAND HAVEN OWNER LLC $ 3,623,400
70-03-33-200-081 TEG TIMBERVIEW I LLC $ 3,563,800
70-03-33-425-002 WEST MICHIGAN MOLDING INC $ 3,553,800
70-07-03-110-009 1800 HAYES LLC $ 3,541,400
70-50-58-263-525 JACOBS EQUIPMENT LEASING LLC $ 3,410,700
70-07-26-100-057 LAS PROPERTIES LLC $ 3,371,400
70-07-04-200-034 14016 172ND AVENUE LLC $ 3,170,700
70-07-28-300-060 VA HOLDING LLC $ 3,142,700
70-03-27-355-002 M&M HOLDINGS OF GRAND HAVEN LLC $ 3,103,700
70-03-33-400-033 S & S ENTERPRISES $ 3,077,400
70-03-21-200-008 S H M GRAND ISLE LLC $ 3,054,300
70-03-34-301-013 HOFFMAN JOAN M $ 3,036,900
70-03-34-401-008 SHAPE CORP $ 3,033,900
70-50-16-134-100 MICHIGAN GAS UTILTY CORPORTATIN-728 $ 3,016,400
70-03-28-400-096 GRAND PINES ASSISTED LIVING LLC $ 2,950,400
70-50-16-036-265 COMMERCIAL MFG & ASMBLY INC $ 2,934,100
70-03-09-100-063 AH SPRING LAKE PROPERTY OWNER LLC $ 2,914,200
70-03-28-302-009 1101 SOUTH BEACON BLVD LLC $ 2,878,200
70-03-20-300-011 NORTH SHORE MARINA $ 2,870,200
70-03-09-100-064 VANWAGONER WEST LTD $ 2,869,300

*x*xxx  Top 50 Taxable Values

70-50-22-020-650
70-50-22-020-750
70-11-16-200-004
70-03-33-200-030
70-03-08-300-034
70-50-22-009-500

* ok ok kK

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

UNIVERSAL PROPERTIES PLA LLC

MIMG LXVIII WOODLAND RIDGE LLC
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO

43,248,000
28,832,000
15,415,000
11,980,934
10,353,636

9,926,100
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70-03-20-278-016
70-50-16-036-300
70-03-33-200-088
70-03-21-100-012
70-03-33-200-079
70-03-21-326-042
70-50-23-000-300
70-03-33-126-004
70-03-33-300-064
70-03-33-400-046
70-03-16-307-004
70-03-33-200-082
70-50-22-020-600
70-50-58-350-000
70-03-34-100-041
70-03-27-315-010
70-03-33-100-069
70-50-58-263-525
70-03-29-426-007
70-07-04-200-034
70-07-01-400-035
70-07-16-200-031
70-50-16-134-100
70-50-16-036-265
70-03-33-200-081
70-03-09-100-063
70-07-03-110-009
70-07-03-205-012
70-50-22-004-700
70-50-16-132-325
70-03-21-200-008
70-50-22-020-700
70-50-24-025-658
70-07-12-200-008
70-03-34-460-003
70-03-20-300-011
70-03-21-199-015
70-07-03-110-013
70-03-28-178-007
70-03-19-426-033
70-03-33-165-061
70-03-21-326-041
70-03-28-400-103
70-03-33-400-047

PEERLESS CADDIS LLC

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

LAKESHORE GARDENS APARTMENTS LLC
TEG GRAND LANDING LLC

TEG TIMBERVIEW 1 LLC

BEACON SQUARE SHOPPING CENTER
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

MEIJER INC

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
SHAPE CORP

VERPLANK COAL & DOCK

TEG TIMBERVIEW 1 LLC

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES

ROBBINS NEST IV

BVNLC GRAND HAVEN OWNER LLC

TEG 43 NORTH LLC

JACOBS EQUIPMENT LEASING LLC
LAKESHORE HEALTH CARE LLC

14016 172ND AVENUE LLC

RIVER HAVEN OPERATING COMPANY LLC
AMERICAN DUNES LLC

MICHIGAN GAS UTILTY CORPORTATIN-728
COMMERCIAL MFG & ASMBLY INC

TEG TIMBERVIEW I LLC

AH SPRING LAKE PROPERTY OWNER LLC
1800 HAYES LLC

SHAPE CORPORATION

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

MEIJER INC

S H M GRAND ISLE LLC

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

CONCEPT METALS GROUP

RIVER HAVEN OPERATING COMPANY LLC
SHAPE CORP

NORTH SHORE MARINA

GRAND HAVEN SHOPPING CENTER LLC
SHAPE CORP

GRAND HAVEN ACQUISITION GROUP
DEVOURSNEY DEBORAH L

TEG 43 NORTH LLC

HD DEVELOPMENT OF MARYLAND INC
DAT PROPERTIES LLC

LIGHT CORP INC

*x%x%  Top 50 Owners by Taxable Value *****
has 116,943,346 Taxable Value in
has 11,980,934 Taxable Value in

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO
UNIVERSAL PROPERTIES PLA LLC
MIMG LXVIII WOODLAND RIDGE LLC has

SHAPE CORP

TEG TIMBERVIEW 1 LLC
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO has
PEERLESS CADDIS LLC
LAKESHORE GARDENS APARTMENTS LLC has
TEG GRAND LANDING LLC

MEIJER INC

SMN PROPERTY 2 LLC

TEG 43 NORTH LLC

VERPLANK COAL & DOCK
RIVER HAVEN OPERATING COMPANY LLC has

Oy Uy Uy Dy Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay

11,125,230 Taxable Value in

has 11,089,445 Taxable Value in
has 10,615,508 Taxable Value in

9,926,100 Taxable Value in

has 9,218,400 Taxable Value in

8,658,789 Taxable Value in
has 8,524,215 Taxable Value in
has 7,336,450 Taxable Value in
has 6,741,186 Taxable Value in
has 6,510,371 Taxable Value in
has 6,238,207 Taxable Value in

5,860,068 Taxable Value in

9,218,400
8,752,800
8,658,789
8,524,215
6,791,104
4,785,060
4,656,800
4,572,050
4,490,125
4,430,702
3,958,972
3,824,404
3,723,000
3,715,200
3,694,742
3,623,400
3,612,330
3,410,700
3,395,714
3,170,700
3,099,763
3,026,638
3,016,400
2,934,100
2,727,636
2,725,280
2,685,906
2,664,427
2,658,500
2,639,000
2,632,801
2,482,000
2,429,200
2,332,152
2,328,021
2,289,275
2,269,260
2,250,192
2,241,463
2,172,529
2,153,733
2,102,503
2,056,425
2,035,325

74 Parcel (s)

WNRPRERPFPWIWN

Parcel (s)
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s

Parcel (s
15 Parcel (

)

6 Parcel (s
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5 Parcel (s

)
)
)
)
)
)
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)
s
)
)
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<<<<< Top 50 Statistics >>>>>
MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES has 5,671,380 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
BEACON SQUARE SHOPPING CENTER has 4,785,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
VILLAGE GREEN OF GRAND HAVEN LLC has 4,531,145 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST has 4,490,125 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SHAPE CORPORATION has 4,277,497 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel (s)
JACOBS EQUIPMENT LEASING LLC has 4,199,775 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
ROBBINS NEST IV has 3,694,742 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BVNLC GRAND HAVEN OWNER LLC has 3,623,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
LAKESHORE HEALTH CARE LLC has 3,395,714 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GARRISON JOHN E has 3,300,884 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
AMERICAN DUNES LLC has 3,189,038 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
14016 172ND AVENUE LLC has 3,170,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN GAS UTILTY CORPORTATIN-728 has 3,016,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
COMMERCIAL MFG & ASMBLY INC has 2,934,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
JOST INTERNATIONAL INC has 2,882,344 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
TEMPUS GRAND RAPIDS LLC has 2,805,705 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
TEG TIMBERVIEW I LLC has 2,727,636 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
AH SPRING LAKE PROPERTY OWNER LLC has 2,725,280 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
1800 HAYES LLC has 2,685,906 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
NORTH SHORE MARINA has 2,664,875 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
S H M GRAND ISLE LLC has 2,632,801 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SPECTRUM MID-AMERICA, LLC has 2,513,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
CONCEPT METALS GROUP has 2,429,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GRAND HAVEN SHOPPING CENTER LLC has 2,269,260 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
S&M GRAVEL INC has 2,251,200 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel (s)
GRAND HAVEN ACQUISITION GROUP has 2,241,463 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DEVOURSNEY DEBORAH L has 2,172,529 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HD DEVELOPMENT OF MARYLAND INC has 2,102,503 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ROBBINS ROAD REAL ESTATE LLC has 2,083,455 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel (s)
DAT PROPERTIES LLC has 2,056,425 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GRAND PINES ASSISTED LIVING LLC has 2,044,496 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
LIGHT CORP INC has 2,035,325 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
1101 SOUTH BEACON BLVD LLC has 2,029,354 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
172ND PROPERTY LLC has 2,027,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
VAN BAREN JOHN G-VALERIE has 1,956,750 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
WEST MICHIGAN MOLDING INC has 1,955,956 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
*x%x%  Top 50 Owners by S.E.V. Value ****x*
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO has 129,961,400 S.E.V. Value in 74 Parcel (s)
SHAPE CORP has 22,131,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel (s)
MIMG LXVIII WOODLAND RIDGE LLC has 19,701,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
TEG TIMBERVIEW 1 LLC has 15,161,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
UNIVERSAL PROPERTIES PLA LLC has 13,894,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
LAKESHORE GARDENS APARTMENTS LLC has 11,200,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
TEG 43 NORTH LLC has 10,828,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO has 9,926,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
TEG GRAND LANDING LLC has 9,309,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
RIVER HAVEN OPERATING COMPANY LLC has 9,268,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
PEERLESS CADDIS LLC has 9,218,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
VERPLANK COAL & DOCK has 9,108,200 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel (s)
MEIJER INC has 8,286,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
SMN PROPERTY 2 LLC has 7,902,400 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel (s)
SHAPE CORPORATION has 7,658,100 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES has 5,976,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
VILLAGE GREEN OF GRAND HAVEN LLC has 5,043,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
BEACON SQUARE SHOPPING CENTER has 4,851,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST has 4,728,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ROBBINS NEST IV has 4,666,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
JACOBS EQUIPMENT LEASING LLC has 4,399,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
AMERICAN DUNES LLC has 4,398,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
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LAKESHORE HEALTH CARE LLC has 4,277,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
WEST MICHIGAN MOLDING INC has 3,699,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
BVNLC GRAND HAVEN OWNER LLC has 3,623,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
TEG TIMBERVIEW I LLC has 3,563,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GARRISON JOHN E has 3,552,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
1800 HAYES LLC has 3,541,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
JOST INTERNATIONAL INC has 3,540,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
LAS PROPERTIES LLC has 3,371,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
NORTH SHORE MARINA has 3,245,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
14016 172ND AVENUE LLC has 3,170,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ROBBINS ROAD REAL ESTATE LLC has 3,152,900 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel (s)
VA HOLDING LLC has 3,142,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ASELLUS-BLUE LANDCO LLC has 3,108,300 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)
M&M HOLDINGS OF GRAND HAVEN LLC has 3,103,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GRAND PINES ASSISTED LIVING LLC has 3,095,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
S & S ENTERPRISES has 3,077,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
S H M GRAND ISLE LLC has 3,054,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
REENDERS KENNETH TRUST has 3,040,600 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
HOFFMAN JOAN M has 3,036,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN GAS UTILTY CORPORTATIN-728 has 3,016,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
TEMPUS GRAND RAPIDS LLC has 2,965,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
COMMERCIAL MFG & ASMBLY INC has 2,934,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
AH SPRING LAKE PROPERTY OWNER LLC has 2,914,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
1101 SOUTH BEACON BLVD LLC has 2,878,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
VANWAGONER WEST LTD has 2,869,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
LIGHT CORP INC has 2,828,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GROW BLUE LLC has 2,786,500 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel (s)
DEVOURSNEY DEBORAH L has 2,754,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
*x%x%  Top 50 Owners by Acreage F*****
TRI CITIES INVESTMENTS LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANDEN BERGE JOHN M-NANCY W has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
PAALMAN JOHN K has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
WALTERS HEATHER has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
HOEKENGA THOMAS R-STEPHANIE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
HAILSTONE STEVE-STREAHL DAGNEY has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HALL LARRY E-DOREEN S has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
ZYSK JAMES E has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
GRAND HAVEN SENIOR LEASING, LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
GRAND HAVEN SENIOR LEASING LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
GLASS JAMI-BAKER JACK-LUCY has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
MASKO DANIEL J has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
DIEKEVERS BERNIE has 0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)
BUTLER FORD-CHRIS-TINA has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
T BOSGRAAF HOMES LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 9 Parcel (s)
HAVEL TYLER-BERRY ALEXANDRIA has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
GH PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
SKY POINT BLUFFS LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
WILDERNESS ASSOCIATION has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
FERNANDES WENDY TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
THORNAPPLE PINES REAL ESTATE LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VAN BAREN JOHN G-VALERIE has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
CHITTENDEN DWIGHT-JANINE has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
BETHEL DANIEL E-SHELLEY R has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
SIGNATURE LAND DEVELOPMENT CO has 0.00 Total Acres in 33 Parcel (s)
NOTIER WILLIAM R-LORI B TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
STODDARD JEANNE-LOVRENCEVIC TIMOTHY has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
ZINTEK RICHARD has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
REIMINK FLOYD-MARILYN TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
REIMINK TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
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BREGE RICHARD has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
YODER ROBIN A-STACY L has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
YODER ROBIN-STACY has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS has 0.00 Total Acres in 10 Parcel (s)
TG MANUFACTURING (AIM INDUSTRIES) has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
PIOLET TRAVEL CENTERS LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SUBARU OF INDIANA AUTOMOTIVE, INC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MILES LORIE JO-CECH JOSEPH C III has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
REENDERS LAWRENCE ENT has 0.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel (s)
RANT JUDY L LIVING TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
MONTGOMERY JAMES A has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
BEUKEMA BARBARA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MCVOY JENNIFER has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
EHLERT JOHN-ROSEANNE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BEUKEMA TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BEUKEMA JAMES M has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
AUTUMN LEAVES LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
NIENHOUSE JIM has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
MILLER BLUEBERRY FARM LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
J LOFTIS FARMS LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)



